From: John Connelly <JConnelly@Rehabnetwork.org>
To: cheryl.walsh@alaska.gov; Mitchell, David [DVRS] <David.Mitchell@iowa.gov>; Buddy Hoskinson <Buddy.hoskinson@ky.gov>; Butch.McMillan@mdrs.state.ms.us; 'Schultz, Mark' <Mark.Schultz@nebraska.gov>; Hatz, Lisa <Lisa.Hatz@doe.nh.gov>; Joe D. Cordova <JCordova@okdrs.gov>; Trina M. Lee <Trina.M.Lee@state.or.us>; Eric Weiss <eric.weiss@state.sd.us>; Donna.L.Ashworth@wv.gov; Michael.Greco@dwd.wisconsin.gov; Jim McIntosh <jmcint@wyo.gov>; sjones@utah.gov
cc:  Stephen Wooderson

Subject:  Research Request Endorsement
Good Morning

CSAVR received and this week endorsed a research request from Susan Sherman, who was on the leadership team for the Georgia VR agency, retired and is now pursuing her PhD at Michigan State. You may know Susan. She has been involved in NRA, CORE and is the incoming President of CRC. She is focused on bringing some of the real world experience to the education of VR staff and leadership. I think we can all appreciate that perspective. 

As part of her dissertation, she would like to interview each of you to learn your secrets to success (my interpretation). She selected you because your agencies have met at least 5 of their 6 indicators over the past few years. 

Per Susan, the interviews would be conducted online through a “Skype-like” platform. This research is an off-shoot of the RRTC on Evidence Based Practices of which CSAVR is a partner.

CSAVR has asked that Susan share her results with us at the end of her study. We wish to learn from you too and think that this is a wonderful opportunity to gain information that will be very helpful. The CSAVR Research Committee in endorsing this request noted that the information gained will be of benefit to us as we plan for technical assistance and training within CSAVR.

In contacting you we have asked that Susan go to your agency website and use the general contact information listed there to reach you. 

We know that you are all busy. We want to thank you for participating in the study. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

John

